
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3529
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2000
RESERVED POSTS IN LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETH
RAJESH VERMA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth has been advertising the posts reserved for SCs/STs but not filling the same and in some cases not even holding interviews for the reserved posts;

(b) the details of the posts advertised during the last three years, year-wise, and the reasons for not holding interviews and not filling the posts; and

(c) the action proposed to be taken to fill the reserved posts and the time by which these are likely to be filled?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN)

(a) : Yes, the various posts reserved for SCs/STs have been advertised and interviews held. Many reserved posts for SCs/STs have been filled up and others are in the process of selection.

(b) & (c) : A statement is annexed. Action to fill up the non-teaching posts will be taken after the ban imposed on new recrutiment by the government is lifted.
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